OP \$540.00 87088200

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (in re Reel/Frame 5943/0003)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		04/06/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOBBICO, INC.
Street Address:	2904 Research Road
City:	Champaign
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61822
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS
Name:	TOWER HOBBIES, INC.
Street Address:	2904 Research Road
City:	Champaign
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61822
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS
Name:	GREAT PLANES MODEL MANUFACTURING, INC.
Street Address:	2904 Research Road
City:	Champaign
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61822
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS
Name:	AXIAL R/C INC.
Street Address:	2904 Research Road
City:	Champaign
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61822
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

TRADEMARK REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0904

900448412

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87088200	COX	
Serial Number:	86629318	ONYX	
Serial Number:	86950939	RISE	
Serial Number:	86629325	STAR	
Serial Number:	86532652	DROMIDA	
Serial Number:	86003914	HERO MAKER	
Serial Number:	85800796	HOBBICO	
Serial Number:	85761992	O'	
Serial Number:	85715951	TEAM DURANGO	
Serial Number:	85715950	DBOOTS	
Serial Number:	85715942	'ARRMA'	
Serial Number:	85645823	DBOOTS	
Serial Number:	85645815	TEAM DURANGO	
Serial Number:	85645808	ARRMA	
Serial Number:	85600864	FLYZONE	
Serial Number:	85600858	FLYZONE	
Serial Number:	85436398	TACTIC	
Serial Number:	85363869	SUPER POWER FUEL	
Serial Number:	85220742	COX	
Serial Number:	78258519	GMS	
Serial Number:	86779553	MISSIONS OF CALIFORNIA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000

Email: plarson@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Larson, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 2:200 S. SIXTH STREET, SUITE 4000Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Larson
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Hobbico - Partial Trademark Release (5943 0003)#page1.tif source=Hobbico - Partial Trademark Release (5943 0003)#page2.tif source=Hobbico - Partial Trademark Release (5943 0003)#page3.tif source=Hobbico - Partial Trademark Release (5943 0003)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0905 PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

(Regarding Reel/Frame 5943/0003)

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Partial Release") is made as of this 6th day of April 2018, by WELLS FARGO BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as agent ("Agent"), with its

mailing address of 1700 Lincoln Street, 3rd Floor, MAC C7300-033, Denver, Colorado 80203,

in favor of HOBBICO, INC., an Illinois corporation ("Hobbico"), TOWER HOBBIES, INC., an

Illinois corporation ("Tower"), GREAT PLANES MODEL MANUFACTURING, INC., an

Illinois corporation ("Great Planes"), and AXIAL R/C INC., a California corporation ("Axial";

and together with Hobbico, Tower, and Great Planes, collectively, the "Companies") with their

mailing address of 2904 Research Road, Champaign, Illinois 61822.

Reference is made to that certain Order (A) Approving the Sale of Certain Assets

of the Debtors Pursuant to Section 363 of the Bankruptcy Code Free and Clear of All Liens,

Claims, Interests, and Encumbrances; (B) Approving the Assumption and Assignment of Certain

Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases Pursuant to Section 365 of the Bankruptcy Code; (C)

Authorizing the Debtors to Consummate Transaction Related to the Above; and (D) Granting

Certain Order Relief, entered on April 2, 2018 by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the

District of Delaware, in jointly-administered case number 18-10055 (KG) as Docket No. 317

(the "Sale Order").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Sale Order, Agent

hereby releases its liens and security interests solely with respect to the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 6,

2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by the Companies and United Model,

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0906

Inc., an Illinois corporation, Revell Inc., an Illinois corporation, Estes-Cox Corp., a Delaware

corporation, in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on December 7, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5943/0003; provided, however, that this Partial Release

shall not release, waive, or otherwise modify Agent's liens and security interests in any other

trademarks listed on the Trademark Security Agreement that are not hereby expressly released

pursuant to this Partial Release and set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0907 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as

Agent

By: ______ Name: Casey F. Kelly

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

Released U.S. Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner Information
COX	87088200	N/A	N/A	Hobbico, Inc.
ONYX	86629318	5029713	08/30/2016	Hobbico, Inc.
RISE	86950939	N/A	N/A	Hobbico, Inc.
STAR	86629325	4873909	12/22/2015	Hobbico, Inc.
DROMIDA	86532652	4854348	02/12/2015	Hobbico, Inc.
HERO MAKER	86003914	4481077	02/11/2014	Hobbico, Inc.
HOBBICO	85800796	4495960	03/11/2014	Hobbico, Inc.
O'	85761992	4409998	10/01/2013	Hobbico, Inc.
TEAM DURANGO	85715951	4323984	04/23/2013	Hobbico, Inc.
DBOOTS	85715950	4323983	04/23/2013	Hobbico, Inc.
'ARRMA'	85715942	4363735	07/09/2013	Hobbico, Inc.
DBOOTS	85645823	4254108	12/04/2012	Hobbico, Inc.
TEAM DURANGO	85645815	4254107	12/04/2012	Hobbico, Inc.
ARRMA	85645808	4254106	12/04/2012	Hobbico, Inc.
FLYZONE	85600864	4337404	05/21/2013	Hobbico, Inc.
FLYZONE	85600858	4330668	05/07/2013	Hobbico, Inc.
TACTIC	85436398	4220716	10/09/2012	Hobbico, Inc.
SUPER POWER FUEL	85363869	4321580	04/16/2013	Hobbico, Inc.
COX	85220742	4104253	02/28/2012	Hobbico, Inc.
GMS	78258519	3039918	01/10/2006	Hobbico, Inc.
MISSIONS OF CALIFORNIA	86779553	N/A	N/A	Hobbico, Inc.

RECORDED: 04/27/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0909